7700 series
Power Track®
Electromechanical Closer-Holder
7700 SERIES
POWER TRACK®
2
INTRODUCTION
Copyright © 2002-2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
3
HOW TO ORDER
Copyright © 2002-2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
7700 SERIES
POWER TRACK®
	PTDO –	�Master Unit with Integral
Smoke Detector
	PTO – 	� Support Unit (used with
area/ceiling detectors)
	DE –	� Deep Reveal Arm for Double
Egress Frames (specify hand).
Reveals 1/8" – 3" (3-76mm).
Hinge (pull) side units only.
*600 is a special rust inhibiting prime coat. Closers can be ordered prime coat only (specify closer x 600). An additional charge applies
if finish coat is required over prime coat (ex: 7705PTO x 600 x 689).
Finishes other than those listed above may be available on special order. Sample chips will be required.
FINISH
Product will be painted with a
combination of waterborne acrylic
and polyester powder coat.
Sprayed Finishes
Description Specify
Designation
Complements the
following finishes
Old
Designation
Aluminum 689 628, 625, 629,
630, 651, 652 AL
Statuary Bronze 690 640, 613, 695 STAT
Dull Bronze 691 612, 637, 639 DB
Black 693 315 315
Medium Amber 694 312 312
Gold 696 605, 606, 632, 633 GB
Prime Coat* 600 SRI
	None –	 Unit mounted on pull
		  (hinge) side of door.
		  Maximum reveal 1/8"
		  (3mm)
		  For greater reveals up to
		  3" (76mm) suffix “DE” to
		  model number
	 P –	 Unit mounted on push
		  (stop) side of door
7705 – 7700 Series Door Closer
Refer to chart below
P
PREFIX
VOLTAGEPTDO
SUFFIXES
7705
DOOR CLOSER
•	ANSI/BHMA A156.15 certified
•	UL / cUL listed for use on fire rated doors
•	UL10C listed for positive pressure fire test
• This product is manufactured in an ISO 9001 facility
California State Fire Marshal Listings: 03550-0944:101, 03550-0944:102
X X
FINISHES
COMPLIANCE STANDARDS
7700 SERIES
POWER TRACK®
4
OVERVIEW